Introduction

This note sets out the outcomes of survey questions in the second round of
consultation on the Aberfeldy New Masterplan. There were 432 respondents who
answered via both Commonplace and paper feedback forms.

New Homes

Do you support our plans to deliver up to 1,600 new homes, including affordable
housing for existing and future residents?

59 2% 2%

53%
38%

m Strongly support = Support = Neither = Oppose Strongly oppose

‘ Surveys ‘ % ‘
229
Strongly support 53%
Support 163 38%
Neither support nor oppose 23 5%
Oppose 8 2%
Strongly oppose 9 2%
TOTAL 432 91%
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Connecting Aberfeldy

Do you support our plans to create a new walking and cycling connection
between Aberfeldy and Jolly’s Green?
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m Strongly support = Support = Neither = Oppose Strongly oppose

‘ Surveys %
232
Strongly support 55%
Support 150 35%
Neither support nor oppose 23 5%
Oppose 12 3%
Strongly oppose 8 2%
TOTAL 425 90%
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Improved parks

How do you feel about the proposals, being prepared with Tower Hamlets and
Aberfeldy Big Local, to enhance local parks and create new green spaces?
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29%

m Strongly support = Support = Neither = Oppose Strongly oppose

‘ Surveys ‘ % ‘
284
Strongly support 66%
Support 123 29%
Neither support nor oppose 14 3%
Oppose 5 1%
Strongly oppose 2 0%
TOTAL 428 95%
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The Emerging Masterplan

How do you feel about the overall layout, scale of the buildings and mix of uses
proposed in the Aberfeldy New Masterplan?
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45%

m Strongly support = Support = Neither = Oppose Strongly oppose

‘ Surveys ‘ % ‘
191
Strongly support 45%
Support 149 35%
Neither support nor oppose 60 14%
Oppose 12 3%
Strongly oppose 8 2%
TOTAL 420 81%
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Phase A - Aberfeldy Street

Do you support the proposals for the redevelopment of Aberfeldy Street to
provide homes, shops, community spaces and a new public square?
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m Strongly support = Support = Neither = Oppose Strongly oppose

Surveys %
Strongly support 263 62%
Support 136 32%
Neither support nor oppose | 19 4%
Oppose 4 1%
Strongly oppose 3 1%
TOTAL 425 94%
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The Masterplan

Based on the information you have seen, what are your thoughts on the latest
Aberfeldy New Masterplan?
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m Strongly support = Support = Neither = Oppose Strongly oppose

Surveys %
Strongly support 209 49%
Support 169 39%
Neither support nor oppose | 39 9%
Oppose 4 1%
Strongly oppose ) 2%
TOTAL 430 88%
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